From: <u>Tim Brandewie</u>
To: <u>Celia Moore</u>

 Cc:
 Pat Dugger; Hazel Lambert-Hatfield

 Subject:
 FW: DR4428 LFUCG Flood Markers

 Date:
 Monday, January 13, 2020 2:43:47 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

Second project concurrence from KYEM

## **Tim Brandewie**

Emergency Operations Manager Lexington Division of Emergency Management

(859) 280-8054 office (859) 621-1681 cell <u>lexingtonky.gov</u>



From: White, Esther <eewhit3@uky.edu>
Sent: Monday, November 18, 2019 10:31 AM
To: Tim Brandewie <rbrandew@lexingtonky.gov>
Subject: FW: DR4428 LFUCG Flood Markers

Importance: High

[EXTERNAL] Use caution before clicking links and/or opening attachments.

Tim,

We should be able to submit this application under DR4428 as well. Please complete the attached application and return to me by **February 3<sup>rd</sup>** along with addresses, lat/longs, photos, and maps of the marker locations.

Thank you,

## Esther

From: White, Esther

**Sent:** Tuesday, August 27, 2019 3:09 PM

**To:** Tim Brandewie <<u>rbrandew@lexingtonky.gov</u>> **Cc:** Geni Jo Brawner <<u>geneva.j.brawner.nfg@mail.mil</u>>

**Subject:** DR4428 LFUCG Flood Markers

Tim,

I regret to inform you the application for a flood marker initiative was not selected by the Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Council to go forward for the application process for Disaster 4428. Please find attached the official letter.

We appreciate you applying and look forward to working with you in the future. If you have any questions regarding this email please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

eewhit3@uky.edu

Esther White, MPA
Project Grants Manager
UK Hazard Mitigation Grant Program
316 Bowman Hall
Lexington KY 40506-0059
Phone: 859-257-9248